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University of Massachusetts Medical School  
2019 Combined Summer Undergraduate Research Program 

May 26, 2019– August 2, 2019 
 

Week Day Date Time Event Room 
1 Sunday May 26 12:00pm-4:00pm Housing check in and lunch: Wasylean Hall Worcester State University (WSU) 

Monday May 27  Memorial Day Holiday  

Tuesday May 28   9:00am 
 
 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 
  2:00pm 
  7:00pm 

Welcome Orientation - Brian Lewis PhD,  
       Pranoti Mandrekar, PhD,  
       Dean GSBS Mary Ellen Lane, PhD   
Completion of paperwork, ID Badges/Parking Tags 
Questions/Tour   
Lunch "Get Acquainted Lunch" 
Meet preceptors and go to lab assignments 
WSU Orientation/SEP & CSURP  

Faculty Conference Room (FCR)  
S1-342 
 
 
 
 
 
MPR Room in Sheehan Hall 

Wednesday May 29   9:00am-10:00am 
10:00am-11:00am 
11:00am-01:00pm 

RCR Chemical Safety Presentation, Stephen Tutto 
Notebook Organization, Ciearra Smith  
Responsible Conduct of Research: Ethics, Anne 
Winslow 

Amphitheater I S2-102 
Amphitheater I S2-102 
Amphitheater I S2-102 

Thursday May 30 10:00am-11:00am 
11:00pm-  1:00pm 
12:30pm-  2:00pm 

RCR Radiation Safety Presentation, Allison Rapa  
RCR Training  
PPD Readings (if needed) 

Amphitheater I S2-102 
Amphitheater I S2-102 
Employee Health  

Friday May 31   9:00am-10:00am 
10:00am-11:00am 
11:00am-12:00pm 

Library and Computer Resources, Vivian Okyere 
RCR Animal Medicine Presentation, Andrew Leiter 
RCR Training 

Library and Computer Resources 
Amphitheater I S2-102 
Amphitheater I S2-102 

2 Monday June 3   9:00am-10:00am Research Lecture: John Sullivan, MD “The Discovery 
of Nevirapine: from bench to bedside to community” 

Hiatt Auditorium S1-608 

Tuesday June 4   5:00pm-  8:00pm Presentation/Dinner/Socializer “Muckity Muckdom” 
Deborah Harmon Hines, PhD. 

FCR S1-342 
 

Wednesday June 5   9:00am-10:00am Research Lecture: Lisa Hall, PhD “Breakthroughs in 
Genetics: Using Sex Chromosomes to Help Silence the 
Down Syndrome Chromosome”  

Amphitheater I S2-102 

Thursday June 6   8:30am-10:00am Breakfast Club (by invitation) ASC Café 

Friday June 7 12:00pm-  1:00pm Research Lecture: Ana Maldonado-Contreras, Ph.D. 
“Diet-manipulation of the microbiome to treat 
inflammatory bowel diseases” 

Amphitheater II S4-102 
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3 Monday June 10   9: 00am-10:00am 
 

Research Lecture: Kate Fitzgerald, PhD "DNA Sensing 
in the immune system - the good the bad and the ugly” 

Hiatt Auditorium S1-608 

Tuesday June 11   8:30am-10:00am Breakfast Club (by invitation) ASC Café 

Wednesday June 12   9:00am-10:00am 
 
 
 

  4:00pm-  6:30pm 

Research Lecture: Beth McCormick, PhD “The ABC’s 
of Microbial Regulation of Immuno-Modulators in 
Intestinal Health and Disease” 
 

GSBS Recruitment Panel Event, GSBS Dean Lane 

Hiatt Auditorium S1-608 
 
 
 

ASC MPR East -AS1-2130 

Thursday June 13   8:30am-10:00am Breakfast Club (by invitation) ASC Café 

Friday June 14   9:00am-10:00am Research Lecture: Jaime Rivera, PhD "Dunkin' 
Trangenics: A simple method to generate genetically 
modified mammalian embryos"  

Hiatt Auditorium S1-608 

4 Monday June17   9:00am-10:00am Group Discussion Leader Meeting Hiatt Auditorium S1-608 

Friday June 21 12:00pm-  1:00pm Luncheon Lecture: Javier E. Irazoqui, PhD “How the 
nervous system can control intestinal infection” 

Amphitheater I S2-102 

5 Monday June 24   9:00am-10:00am Group Discussions S3-402, S4-402, S5-402, S6-402 

Tuesday June 25   5:00pm-  7:00pm Program BBQ Socializer 
      *In case of RAIN 

UMMS Volleyball/Basketball courts 
Sherman Center East MPR-AS1-2130* 

Friday June 28 12:00pm-  1:00pm Luncheon Lectures – Alicia Shields “How to Prepare a 
Professional Poster”  

Amphitheater I S2-102 

6 Monday July 1   9:00am-10:00am Group Discussions S3-436, S4-402, S5-402, S6-402 

Tuesday July 2   8:30am-10:00am 
  4:00pm-  6:00pm 

Breakfast Club (by invitation) 
ABC's of Medical School Admissions 

ASC Café 
ASC MPR East -AS1-2130 

Wednesday July 3   8:30am-10:00am Breakfast Club (by invitation) ASC Café 

Thursday July 4 All Day Holiday Independence Day  

Friday July 5 All Day Holiday Day After   

7 Monday July 8   9:00am-10:00am Group Discussions S3-402, S4-402, S5-402, S6-402 

Tuesday July 9   7:30am-  8:30pm Field Trip-Newport Mansions & Beach    Newport, RI 

Wednesday July 10 12:00pm-  1:00pm Luncheon Lecture: Dean Terence R. Flotte, MD  Amphitheater I S2-102 

Thursday July 11   7:30am-  8:30pm **Rain Date: Field Trip-Newport Mansions & Beach Newport, RI 
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Friday July 12   8:30am-10:00am 
 

Breakfast Club (by invitation) 
 

ASC Café 
 

8 Monday July 15   9:00am-10:00am Group Discussions  S3-402, S4-402, S5-402, S6-402 

Friday July 19 12:00pm-  1:00pm Luncheon Lecture: Victor Ambros, PhD "Using C. 
elegans to study developmental timing" 

Amphitheater I S2-102 

9 
 

Monday July 22-26   8:30am-  9:30am 
 
 

  9:00am-11:00am 

Monday- Friday Scheduled Poster review meetings 
with Participants and LPC 
 

Group Discussions 

S3-104 
 
 

S3-402, S4-402, S5-402, S6-402 

 Friday July 26 12:00pm-  1:00pm 
 
 
 
  9:00am - 1:00pm 

Luncheon Lecture: Pranoti Mandrekar, PhD Pranoti 
Mandrekar, PhD “Drug Discovery and Translational/ 
Pre-clinical research in an academic setting” 
 
Final posters due on USB Drive to LPC for print 
approval /final abstracts due on same USB drive 

Amphitheater I S2-102 
 
 
 
S3-104  Office of Outreach Programs 

10 Tuesday July 30   4:00pm Posters delivered/pick up to UMMS New Medical School Lobby  

Wednesday July 31   9:00am-12:00pm 
 

Practice presenting poster/ LPC & Group Leaders 
Program  evaluations emailed to participants/due by 
midnight 

New Medical School Lobby  
 
 

Thursday August 1   9:00am -10:00am 
 
  1:00pm-  5:00pm 

Group photo shoot – Professional Photographer 
 
Poster Presentation – Professional Dress 
 
Poster Judging, LPC (Professional Dress REQUIRED) 

UMMS Campus 
 
New Medical School Lobby  
 
New Medical School Lobby  

Friday August 2 10:00am 
 
12:00pm 
 
  1:30pm 

Closing Ceremony (Professional Dress REQUIRED) 
Keynote: David Burgess, PhD 
Luncheon 
 
Take down posters 

AS2- 2102 AUD 
 
AS1-2130 East/West MPR 
 
New Medical School Lobby  

Saturday August 3 10:00-  1:00pm Housing Check out  Worcester State University 

 
FCR- Faculty Conference Room      ASC-Albert Sherman Center               MPR- Multi Purpose Room   
NIH- National Institutes of Health   LRB- Lazare Research Building      AMP- Amphitheater 
 
Please check email DAILY for updates. Schedule is subject to change. Attendance is mandatory to all events. 
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